Natthasasin Wattanapaisarn , Certified Public Accountant Registration No. 10767 

Any of the above persons may be the auditor and provide opinions on the financial statements of the company. The 

remuneration for the auditor will be within the amount not exceeding 5,495,000 Baht (Five million four hundred and ninety-five 

thousand baht) which does not include other expenses that will occur during the service of the company (Out of Pocket 

Expense). The auditors in the list proposed above do not have relationship or interest with the company, subsidiaries, 

executives, major shareholders or those related to the said person.

[...]

Natthasasin Wattanapaisarn , Certified Public Accountant Registration No. 10767 
Any of the above persons may be the auditor and provide opinions on the financial statements of the company. 

and approved relevant auditing fee for the year 2024 in the amount not exceeding 5,495,000 Baht (Five  million four hundred 
and ninety-five thousand baht)  which does not include other expenses that will occur during the service of the company 
(Out of Pocket Expense). In the event that the said auditor is unable to work, KPMG Phoomchai Auditing Company Limited 
will recruit another certified public accountant to work on their behalf.